under non-cancellable operating leases, which fall due as follows:

2020 2019
£ £

Within one year 46,600 10,600

Between two and five years 39,100 34,450

85,700 45,050

The operating leases represent two properties, with a minimum term until 2022 and 2023 respectively.

20 Related party transactions
There were no disclosable related party transactions during the year (2019 - none).

21 Cash generated from operations

2020 2019
£ £

Surplus for the year 122,631 28,971

Adjustments for:

Investment income recognised in statement of financial activities (553) (580)

Fair value gains and losses on investments (99) -

Depreciation and impairment of tangible fixed assets 2,160 2,160

Movements in working capital:

(Increase) in debtors (70,884) (38,501)

Increase in creditors 16,552 5,147

Increase in deferred income 6,938 21,883

Cash generated from operations 76,745 19,080

34 35

22 Analysis of changes in net funds
The charity had no debt during the year.

23 Prior period adjustment

Changes to the balance sheet

At 31 March 2019
Balances as restated before prior
period adjustments:

As previously
reported

Adjustment As restated

£ £ £

Current assets

Debtors due within one year 3,416 42,007 45,423

Creditors due within one year

Deferred income - (21,883) (21,883)

Net assets 153,005 20,124 173,129

Capital funds

Income funds

Restricted funds 62,049 - 62,049

Unrestricted funds 90,956 20,124 111,080

Total equity 153,005 20,124 173,129

At 31 March 2019
Balances as restated before prior
period adjustments:

As previously
reported

Adjustment As restated

£ £ £

Income from Rental Properties 572,364 24,974 597,338

Charitable activities 840,077 4,850 844,927

Net movement in funds 8,847 20,124 28,971

Prior to the year ended 31 March 2020 rent paid and rental income received was accounted for on a cash
basis. From the year ended 31 March 2020 the rental income and expenditure is being accounted for on
an accruals basis, the prior period adjustment amends the year ended 31 March 2019 to an accruals basis to
be consistent with the current year.

35

Rentstart (UK) Limited
51-55 High Street
Walton on Thames
Surrey
KT12 1DH

Tel: 01372 477167
www.rentstart.org
hello@rentstart.org

Registered office: 51-55 High Street, Walton on Thames, Surrey, KT12 1DH

A company limited by guarantee registered in England and Wales no. 08819740